delivered through the State Government Royalties for Regions program. The Shire of Jerramungup has 

completed its Bushfire Risk Management Plan and is eligible for ongoing funding to implement treatments 

identified through the program on State owned land. 

The contract consists of one hundred and twenty-six (126) individual Bushfire Mitigation treatments to be 
delivered across the Shire of Jerramungup over a three year period. The treatments are both chemical and 
mechanical in nature and will suit both large and small mechanical contractors. 

Works include but not limited to: